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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Generic Ride Start – Alameda Open Space parking lot 0.0

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 0.0
4.0 ← Left Slight left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 4.1
1.8 ← Left Slight left across canal to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 5.8
0.0 → Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 5.9
2.5 → Right Slight right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 8.3
0.0 ← Left Turn left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 8.4
2.0 ← Left Slight left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 10.4
0.0 → Right Slight right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 10.4
3.1 ← Left Turn left onto Poco Loco Dr SW near Rio Bravo Blvd 13.6
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Poco Loco Dr SW/Rossmoor Rd SW 13.8
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Rio Bravo Blvd SW 13.8
2.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Dennis Chaves Blvd 16.6
4.5 → Right Dennis Chavez Blvd turns right and becomes Atrisco Vista Blvd 21.1
2.9 ↑ Straight Cross I-40 overpass; continue north on Atrisco Vista Blvd 24.0
6.9 ← Left Turn left onto Double Eagle Airport access road 30.9
0.7 ← Left Turn left into Airport parking lot 31.5
0.2 ↑ Generic Rest stop – Airport operations building (water, restrooms) 31.7
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Airport access road 32.0
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Atrisco Vista Blvd 32.6
1.3 ↑ Straight Continue as the road becomes Paseo Del Norte Blvd NE 33.9
0.8 → Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Norte Blvd NE 34.7
2.6 ← Left Turn left onto Rainbow Blvd NW 37.3
1.0 → Right Turn right onto Irving Blvd NW 38.3
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Kayenta Pl 39.3
0.7 → Right Turn right onto bike path on the north side on McMahon Blvd 40.0
0.6 ← Left Turn left / transition to bike lane headed east on McMahon Blvd 40.6
2.1 ← Left Turn left onto Golf Course Rd NW 42.8
1.4 → Right Turn right onto 19th Ave SE 44.1
0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Grande Blvd SE 45.0
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Sara Rd SE 45.4
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Meadowlark Ln SE 46.0
0.9 → Right Turn right onto Loma Larga Rd 46.9
1.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Ellison Dr NW 48.0
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Calle Cuervo NW 48.2
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Corrales Rd NW 48.5
0.1 ← Left Turn left into Las Tiendas Center parking lot 48.7
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto the sidewalk on the north side of Alameda Blvd 48.8
0.2 ↑ Straight Transition to the bike trail 49.1
0.3 ← Left Slight left onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 49.3
0.0 → Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail under Alameda Blvd 49.4
0.1 ← Left Turn left into Alameda Open Space parking lot 49.4
0.0 ← Left End of ride 49.5


